First Column:  Given;       500;        250;  Second Column:  300; 100; 450                              4.4A 

5.     a.)    0, 11, 22, 33, 44, 55, 66, 77, 88, 99, 110;    b.)    0, 12, 24, 36, 48, 60, 72, 84, 96, 108, 120       3.4I; 3.4F; 4.4A 

6.     3,428 = three thousand four hundred twenty-eight               4.2B 

Part 2 – Application Practice 

7.   D – 322 m2;  (i.e. 23 x 14 = 322 square meters = 322 m2.)                               5.4H 

8.   23;  115 ÷ 5 = 23  NOTE: Stress vocabulary of dividend, divisor and quotient – students must know mathematical vocabulary.

[...]

5.2B 

4.     First Column:  700;       850;        650;  Second Column:  400; 50; 150                 4.4A 

5.     a.)    0, 11, 22, 33, 44, 55, 66, 77, 88, 99, 110;      b.)    0, 12, 24, 36, 48, 60, 72, 84, 96, 108, 120              4.4A 

6.     9.430 = nine thousand four hundred thirty                              4.2B 

Part 2 – Application Practice 

7.    0.62 seconds;  (i.e. 10.2 – 9.58 = 0.62 seconds)                    4.4A; 5.4B 

8.   532;  (i.e. 19 x 28 = 532)                       5.3B; 5.4B 

9.   9:15;  (i.e.